PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jose Luis Cantero ESCOLA	04/30/2009
Alex Bisbe TOSAT	04/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OUTSERVICO TECHNOLOGIES, S.L.		
Street Address:	San Sotero, 3		
City:	Madrid		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	28037		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12433046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126843900 Email: spiperno@grr.com

Correspondent Name: GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC

Address Line 1: 270 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-0601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6491/015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiberiu Weisz

Total Attachments: 2

source=6491-015 Assignment#page1.tif source=6491-015 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022620 FRAME: 0357

OF \$40.00 124550

500848560

Assignment of Executed Patent Application

Date:		2009
	9	

Assignor:

José Luis Cantero ESCOLÀ

Address:

Santiago Rosinyol, 3 – 4°

08750 MOLINS DE REI (España)

DNI: 44189799-Z

Assignor:

Alex Bisbe Tosat

Address:

Clementina Arderiu, 26 - 3º 1ª

08173 SANT CUGAT DEL VALLES (España)

DNI: 525976024-Y

Assignee:

Outservico Technologies, S.L.

Address:

San Sotero, 3

28037 MADRID (España)

NIF: B.85.508.281

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor and entitled

SYSTEM AND PROCEDURE FOR CALL CENTRE COMMUNICATIONS

This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 022620 FRAME: 0358

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

TYPED						
PRINT	ED NAME(S)	DATE			SIGNATURE(S)	and the same
José Luis Car First Name Middl	itero ESCOLÀ . e Initial Last Name	- April 20	12007			The state of the s
Witnessed by:	ras Villacampa					
Witnessed by: Name: Antonio M	ontoya Ketterer		ene en			
Alex Bisbe First Name Middle	TOSAT .e Initial Last Name	April 30	P, ROCO	<u> </u>		
Witnessed by: Name: Dulcis Tor	ras Villacampa					
Witnessed by: Name: Antonio M	ontova Ketterer		rant and an array and an array are a second and a second			
On	before me persona	ally came	On	errelan proprieta e commente e e e en	before me personall	v came
José Luis	Cantero ESCOLA	·	TO THE PARTY OF TH	Ale	x Bisbe TOSAT	, 0011,0
to me known to be the executed the foregoing duly acknowledged to	ng Assignment, and t	the Assignor(s)	executed	the foregoing	ne Assignor(s) desc Assignment, and the cution of the same.	ribed in and who le Assignor(s) duly
Notary Public	The second secon		Notar	y Public	and the second s	

PATENT REEL: 022620 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 04/30/2009